
SERVICE LIST 
DOCKET NO. 12-0479 

 

 

Administrative Law Judge John T. Riley 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
jriley@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Michael J. Lannon and Angelique Palmer 
Office of General Counsel  
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION  
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800  
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
apalmer@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jeff Hoagg  
Case Manager  
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION  
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
jhoagg@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Thomas Dethlefs  
GALLATIN RIVER COMMUNICATIONS LLC 
D/B/A CENTURYLINK  
1801 California Street, 10th Fl.  
Denver, Colorado 80202 
thomas.dethlefs@centurylink.com 
 
Scott R. Girard  
GALLATIN RIVER COMMUNICATIONS LLC 
D/B/A CENTURYLINK  
10 East Doty Street, Ste. 800  
Madison, Wisconsin 53703  
scott.girard@centurylink.com 
 
Nancy J. Hertel  
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY  
225 West Randolph Street, Rm. 25D  
Chicago, Illinois 60606  
nw1783@att.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Matt Johnson 
ILLINOIS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

ASSOCIATION 
312 South Fourth Street, Ste. 100  
Springfield, Illinois 62701  
ita@il-ita.com 
 
Gary L. Smith  
Atty. for UTAC  
LOEWENSTEIN, HAGEN & SMITH, P.C.  
1204 South Fourth Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62703-2229  
lexsmith@lhoslaw.com 
 
Allen W. Cherry  
LOW INCOME UTILITY ADVOCACY PROJECT  
711 South River Road, #703  
Des Plaines, Illinois 60016  
allen@whistlerlaw.org 
 


